502486628 09/06/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Guy S. TALLENT Jr.	04/03/2002
Paul A. DONFRIED	04/02/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Identrus, LLC
Street Address:	330 Fifth Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10001

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11398329

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128767934

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2024086470

SG.Sophir.AllOthers@dentons.com Email:

DENTONS US LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: PO BOX 061080

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IDT0003-US-CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric Sophir
Signature:	/Eric Sophir, Reg. No. 48,499/
Date:	09/06/2013

REEL: 031154 FRAME: 0958

PATENT

Total Attachments: 4

source=Tallent_and_Donfried_to_IdentrusLLC#page1.tif source=Tallent_and_Donfried_to_IdentrusLLC#page2.tif source=Tallent_and_Donfried_to_IdentrusLLC#page3.tif source=Tallent_and_Donfried_to_IdentrusLLC#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,	Cartain	
	(please print) S. TALLENT, J.C., ASSIGNO	PR,
	citizen of USA	,
	(please print)	_
	residing at 333 River St., Apr. 442, UD	boken, N. J
	(please print)	070Z6

am an inventor of inventions for which patent applications have been filed which are identified on the schedule attached hereto, and WHEREAS,

_ IDENT	RUS	LLC	, ASSIGNEE,
(please print)			-

is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventions and the said applications:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventions, and the said applications and all divisions, renewals, conversions, and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said applications under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, conversion, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in all countries.

I DECLARE under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

April 3, 2002

Vitness (if available)

Schedule of Applications on Which Guy Tallent is a Named Inventor

Serial No.	Attorney Reference	Filing Date	
US60/153,327	10003-017-888	September 10, 1999	
US60/153,328	10003-018-888	September 10, 1999	
US60/153,370	10003-019-888	September 10, 1999	
US60/153,455	10003-024-888	September 10, 1999	
US60/231,318	10003-037-888	September 8, 2000	
US60/231,317	10003-039-888	September 8, 2000	
US60/231,313	10003-041-888	September 8, 2000	
US09/913,700	10003-030-999	August 13, 2001	
US09/502,450	10003-032-999	February 11, 2000	
US09/502,445	10003-033-999	February 11, 2000	
US09/950,059	10003-041-999	September 10, 2001	
US09/950,315	10003-057-999	September 10, 2001	
PCT/US00/03552	10003-030-228	February 11, 2000	
PCT/US00/03550	10003-031-228	February 11, 2000	
PCT/US01/28278	10003-058-228	September 10, 2001	
PCT/US01/28275	10003-059-228	September 10, 2001	
PCT/US01/28277	10003-060-228	September 10, 2001	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

Paul A. Donfried	ASSIGNOR,
(please print)	
citizen of <u>USA</u> (please print)	<u> </u>
residing at <u>591 Cone Hill Rd., Ris</u> (please print)	Lmond, MA 01254

91-007 91-003

am an inventor of inventions for which patent applications have been filed which are identified on the schedule attached hereto, and WHEREAS,

TDENTRUS, LLC ASSIGNEE, (please print)

is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventions and the said applications:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventions, and the said applications and all divisions, renewals, conversions, and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filled for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said applications under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, conversion, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful caths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in all countries.

I DECLARE under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

Paul a. Onfrist april 2 2002 Signature

Witness (if available)

Schedule of Applications on Which Paul Donfried is a Named Inventor

Serial No.	Attorney Reference	Filing Date	
US60/231,318	10003-037-888	September 8, 2000	
US60/231,313	10003-041-888	September 8, 2000	
US09/950,059	10003-041-999	September 10, 2001	
PCT/US01/28275	10003-059-228	September 10, 2001	